507215582 04/05/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7262432

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
EDGE ROBOTICS INC.				03/28/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY			
Street Address:	5000 FORBES AVENUE			
City:	PITTSBURGH			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	15213			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
		5960540		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4 d d D 5 S S P	12)456-2864 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 124562881 go@muslaw.com AVID G. OBERDICK 35 SMITHFIELD STREET UITE 1300 ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA	be sent via US .	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(4 e sent to t provided; 4 d d D 5 S S P	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 24562881 go@muslaw.com AVID G. OBERDICK 35 SMITHFIELD STREET UITE 1300 ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 279430.302NP	be sent via US .	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(4 e sent to t provided; 4 d d D 5 S S P	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 24562881 go@muslaw.com AVID G. OBERDICK 35 SMITHFIELD STREET UITE 1300 ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 279430.302NP DAVID G. OBERDICK	be sent via US .	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4 d d D 5 S S P	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 124562881 go@muslaw.com AVID G. OBERDICK 35 SMITHFIELD STREET UITE 1300 ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 279430.302NP DAVID G. OBERDICK /David G. Oberdick/	be sent via US .	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(4 e sent to t provided; 4 d d D 5 S S P	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 24562881 go@muslaw.com AVID G. OBERDICK 35 SMITHFIELD STREET UITE 1300 ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 279430.302NP DAVID G. OBERDICK	be sent via US .	

ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is between:

EDGE ROBOTICS INC.

having a principal place of business at Ten 40th Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15201, USA, and

CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY

having a principal place of business at 5000 Forbes Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213, USA.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **Assignee** and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in:

United States Patent Application entitled <u>"Method and Apparatus for a Computer Vision Camera Unit"</u>, Serial No. <u>15/960,540</u> filed on <u>April 23, 2018</u>.

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications.

AGREED to by Assignor as of the Date of the Signature Below:

signor: Edge Robotics Inc.	Signature: Herman Herman
	Printed/Typed Name: Herman Herman
	Title: President
	3/28/2022 Date:

ACCEPTED by Assignee as of the Date of the Signature Below:

Assignee: Carnegie Mellon University

RECORDED: 04/05/2022

Signature:	Charles H. Dougherty Jr ped Name 180@Barles H. Dougherty Jr.			
Printed/Typed Wannet180@harles H. Dougherty Jr.				
	ssociate Director of Intellectual Property			
Date:	12/14/2021			

1

As